ATTACHMENT 2

Application of OptimERA Inc. for Authority to Provide International Resold Telecommunications Services to All International Points

Answer to Question 14:

The following entity directly or indirectly owns at least 10% of OptimERA Inc. ("Applicant"):

Name	Ownership of Applicant	Address	Citizenship	Principal Business
Emmett J. Fitch	25.7% (Direct)	c/o OptimERA Inc. PO Box 921134 Dutch Harbor, AK 99692	USA	Telecommunications
James L. Fitch	24.8% (Direct)	c/o OptimERA Inc. PO Box 921134 Dutch Harbor, AK 99692	USA	Telecommunications
Jester Putterman	25.7% (Direct)	PO Box 921134 c/o OptimERA Inc. PO Box 921134 Dutch Harbor, AK 99692	USA	Telecommunications
Mathew Scott	10.0% (Direct)	c/o OptimERA Inc. PO Box 921134 Dutch Harbor, AK 99692	USA	Telecommunications

No other individual or entity has a direct or indirect interest in the Applicant. Applicant does not have any interlocking directorates with any foreign carriers.

Answer to Question 15:

Applicant provides the following information as required by Sections 63.18(d), 63.18(e)(3), and 63.18(g) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.18(d), 63.18(e)(3), 63.18(g):

- (d) Applicant has not previously sought authority to resell international telecommunications services.
- (e)(3) Because Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services that are not covered by Sections 63.18(e)(1) (relating to global facilities-based authority), or 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules (relating to global resale authority), this rule is not applicable.
- (g) Because Applicant is not applying for authority under Section 63.18(e)(3) of the Commission's Rules (relating to other authorizations), this rule is not applicable.